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		For media inquiries contact:
			David Chapman

Communications Director



Phone:


(904) 255-3004



Email:


chapmand@coj.net and saomediainquiry@coj.net


		
Press Release Archives
			2024
	2023
	2022
	2021
	2020
	2019
	2018
	2017


		
Return To Main Press Release Page

	

		

	





	


			
				

	
	
		
		Latest SAO4th News

			
					Jury Finds Caine Guilty of Illegal Possession of a Firearm
											March 19, 2024
									
	
					Harris and Cannimore Sentenced for Murder of 5-Year-Old Girl
											March 15, 2024
									
	
					Jury Finds Pinard Guilty of Murder, Tampering with Evidence
											March 15, 2024
									
	
					Jury Finds Jordan Guilty of Illegal Possession of Firearms
											March 13, 2024
									
	
					Jury Finds Davis Guilty of First-Degree Murder, Armed Robbery
											March 11, 2024
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 When Contacting the Office
			Please be advised that Florida has a very broad public records law for all written correspondences. This include emails and electronic communication sent to the Office of the State Attorney for Florida’s Fourth Judicial Circuit. If you believe any information being sent is confidential or exempt, please identify when sending. You may also contact the office by phone. 



		





 Disclaimer
			Information on this website is intended to provide general information about news and initiatives from the Office of the State Attorney for the Fourth Judicial Circuit. It should not be construed as legal advice, legal opinions or legal advertisements. If you have a legal issue, it is encouraged you consult an experienced attorney.
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